

NOV 25 1992

By Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 80,579

JAMES ALLEN PERKOWSKI
Appellant/Petitioner

vs .

STATE OF FLORIDA

Appellee/Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH Attorney General Tallahassee, Florida

JOAN FOWLER Bureau Chief

MELVINA RACEY FLAHERTY Assistant Attorney General Florida Bar No. 714526 111 Georgia Avenue, Suite 204 West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 Telephone: (407) 837-5062

Counsel for Appellee/Respondent.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	
POINT 1	4
WHETHER THE 1988 HABITUAL OFFENDER ACT REQUIRES THE PRIOR OFFENSES UPON WHICH HABITUAL OFFENDER STATUS IS PREDICATED TO PREDATE THE OFFENSES FOR WHICH HABITUAL OFFENDER SENTENCES ARE TO BE IMPOSED.	
POINT II	6
WHETHER THE 1988 HABITUAL OFFENDER STATUTE'S REQUIREMENT OF PRIOR FLORIDA CONVICTIONS PERTAINS TO THAT STATUTE'S HABITUAL VIOLENT FELONY OFFENDER CLASSIFICATION	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Canales v. State, 571 So. 2d 87 (Fla. 5th DCA 1990)	•	7
Daniels v. <u>State</u> , 595 So. 2d 952 (Fla. 1992)	•	2
Perkowski v. State, 17 Fla. L. Weekly D2048 (Fla. 4th DCA Sept. 2, 1992)	. 4,	5
<pre>Smith v. State, 584 So. 2d 1107 (Fla. 2d DCA 1991), rev. denied, 595 So. 2d 557 (Fla. 1992)</pre>	•	5
State v. Barnes, 595 So. 2d 22 (Fla. 1992)	•	4
<u>STATUTES</u>		
§775.084, Fla. Stat.		4, 6, 7
